ACMA form – C02 Page 1 of 2 February 2015
Supplier’s declaration of conformity
As required by the following Notices:
 Radiocommunications (Compliance Labelling - Devices) Notice 2014 made under section 182 of the Radiocommunications Act 1992;
 Radiocommunications Labelling (Electromagnetic Compatibility) Notice 2008 made under section 182 of the Radiocommunications
Act 1992
 Radiocommunications (Compliance Labelling – Electromagnetic Radiation) Notice 2014  made under section 182 of the
Radiocommunications Act 1992  and

Phone:       02 96934327
ACMA supplier code number
(issued by the ACMA prior to 1 March 2013)
E1296
OR
ACN/ARBN
Product details and date of manufacture
Product description – brand name, type, current model, lot, batch or serial number (if available), software/firmware version (if applicable)
Eaton UPS 9SX series:
Catalog NB MFG ID Description CB Report
IEC62040-1:2008+A1
EMC report
IEC 62040-2:2016
Network card fitted and
Compliance Category
9SX1000I-AU 9103-53898 Eaton 9SX 1000i AU 50098760 ES180202058E Network-M2, C1
9SX1500I-AU 9103-63150 Eaton 9SX 1500i AU 50124785 ES180202055E Network-M2, C1
9SX2000I-AU 9103-73922 Eaton 9SX 2000i AU 50098764 ES180202053E Network-M2, C1
9SX3000I-AU 9103-83960 Eaton 9SX 3000i AU 50098764 ES180202050E Network-M2, C1
9SX6KI-AU 9104-12891 Eaton 9SX 6000i AU 50098765 ES180202047E Network-M2, C2
9SX6KINB-AU 9104-12892 Eaton 9SX 6000i No Battery 50098765 ES180202047E Network-M2, C2
9SX700I-AU 9103-3375 Eaton 9SX 700i AU 50098759 ES180202062E Network-M2, C1
9SX1000I 9103-53896 Eaton 9SX 1000i 50098760 ES180202058E Network-M2, C1
9SX1000IR 9103-53900 Eaton 9SX 1000i Rack2U 50098760  ES180202073E Network-M2, C1
9SX1500I 9103-63149 Eaton 9SX 1500i 50124785 ES180202055E Network-M2, C1
9SX1500IR 9103-63152 Eaton 9SX 1500i Rack2U 50124785 ES180202070E Network-M2, C1
9SX2000I 9103-73921 Eaton 9SX 2000i 50098764 ES180202053E Network-M2, C1
9SX2000IR 9103-73924 Eaton 9SX 2000i Rack2U 50098763 ES180202067E Network-M2, C1
9SX3000I 9103-83957 Eaton 9SX 3000i 50098764 ES180202050E Network-M2, C1
9SX3000INB 9103-83959 Eaton 9SX 3000i No Battery 50098764 ES180202050E Network-M2, C1
9SX3000IR 9103-83962 Eaton 9SX 3000i Rack2U 50098763 ES180202065E Network-M2, C1
9SX5KI 9104-5218 Eaton 9SX 5000i 50098765 ES180202047E Network-M2, C2
9SX6KI 9104-12889 Eaton 9SX 6000i 50098765 ES180202047E Network-M2, C2
ACMA form – C02 Page 2 of 2 February 2015
9SX6KINB 9104-12890 Eaton 9SX 6000i No Battery 50098765 ES180202047E Network-M2, C2
9SX700I 9103-3374 Eaton 9SX 700i 50098759 ES180202062E Network-M2, C1
9SXEBM240T 9000-00355 Eaton 9SX EBM 240V 50098765 ES180202047E N/A to battery module
9SXEBM36R 9000-00350 Eaton 9SX EBM 36V Rack2U 50098760 ES180202073E N/A to battery module
9SXEBM48R 9000-00366 Eaton 9SX EBM 48V Rack2U 50124785 ES180202070E N/A to battery module
9SXEBM72R 9000-00351 Eaton 9SX EBM 72V Rack2U 50098763 ES180202067E;
ES180202065E
N/A to battery module
9SXEBM36T 9000-00352 Eaton 9SX EBM 36V 50098760 ES180202058E N/A to battery module
9SXEBM48T 9000-00353 Eaton 9SX EBM 48V 50124785 ES180202055E N/A to battery module
9SXEBM96T 9000-00354 Eaton 9SX EBM 96V 50098764; 50124786 ES180202061E;
ES180202053E
N/A to battery module
9SX1000IM 9103-53897
9103-83958
730-80553
Eaton 9SX 1000i Marine 50098760 EED32K00131302 Network-M2, C1
9SX3000IM 9103-83958 Eaton 9SX 3000i Marine 50098764 EED32K00137302 Network-M2, C1
9SXMF3KI 730-80553 Eaton 9SX Marine filter 50098760; 50098764 EED32K00137302;
EED32K00131302
Network-M2, C1
9SX15KPMAU  Eaton 9SX 15K LVD-20191205C ES191024023E Network-M2, C3
9SX20KPMAU  Eaton 9SX 20K LVD-20191205C ES191024023E Network-M2, C3
9SXEBM384RT6U  Battery module LVD-20191205C ES191024023E N/A to battery module
9SXEBM480RT6U  Battery module LVD-20191205C ES191024023E N/A to battery module
DXRTEBM384RT6U-IN  Battery module LVD-20191205C ES191024023E N/A to battery module
DXRTEBM480RT6U-IN  Battery module LVD-20191205C ES191024023E N/A to battery module